

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30706-30708/2024
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2024
in WP No. 30771/2024 17-12-2024 in WP No. 30801/2024 17-12-2024 in
WP No. 31093/2024 passed by the High Court for The State of
Telangana at Hyderabad]

THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SATYANARANA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.297876/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

WITH SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 59697/2024 (XII-A)

Date : 20-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parameswar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Ms. Kanti, Adv.
Mr. Lavkesh Bambhani, Adv.
Ms. Tayade Pranali Gowardhan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Mr. Siddivardhan, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Basa Mithun Shashank, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Palem, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable on 07.01.2025.
2. Dasti service, in addition, is granted.
3. The petitioner are also permitted to publish a notice notifying about the order passed by this Court issuing notice.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER