

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 442/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2024 in WP No. 30801/2024 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

BADALGAMA RAJESHWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sriram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailendera Kishore Singh, AOR
Mr. Saaketh Kasibhatla, Adv.
Mr. Ramshekhar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Brundavan, Adv.
Mr. M. Dharun Lakshman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhiram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
3. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the respondent(s).
4. Tag with SLP(C) Nos.30706-30708/2024.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER