

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2706/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2025 in WP No. 6/2025 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

MINNA KOUSHIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date : 03-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. M. Surender Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Santhanakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Kumar Archiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter alongwith SLP(C) Nos. 30706-30708 of 2024,
which is slated to be listed tomorrow, i.e. 04.02.2025.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)